purpose of this hourly exception is to accommodate any unforeseen workday delays in 
which an employee may work longer than anticipated. 

ARTICLE VIII - SICK LEAVE ALLOWANCE 

Section 8.1 Sick Leave Accrual and Sick Leave Bank 

The Employer agrees that Employees will be eligible for illness allowance privilege within 
each three hundred and sixty-five (365) day period. The following are the allowances in 
terms of the regular assigned workweek. 

A. For the first five (5) months; accumulate one (1) day per month. 

B. Between six (6) months and one (1) year of service; accumulate three (3) more 
days up to a maximum of eight (8) days full pay.